PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Christopher V. Reggiardo	06/09/2005
Benjamin M. Rush	06/09/2005
Arthur E. Anderson III	06/13/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TheraSense, Inc.	
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road	
City:	Alameda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12345571

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)652-5691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510.652.6418

Email: docketing@jacolaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jackson & Co., LLP
Address Line 1: 6114 La Salle Ave., #507

Address Line 2: Attn: Kuni Oh

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TS-02-101CIP1D04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Chen

Total Attachments: 3

source=TS-02-101CIP1D04 Executed Assignment from parent#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025582 FRAME: 0699 JP \$40.00 123455/

source=TS-02-101CIP1D04 Executed Assignment from parent#page2.tif source=TS-02-101CIP1D04 Executed Assignment from parent#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025582 FRAME: 0700

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Christopher V. Reggiardo of 3702 Spyglass Court, Castro Valley, CA 911546, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TheraSense, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, CA 94502, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

VARIABLE VOLUME, SHAPE MEMORY ACTUATED INSULIN DISPENSING PUMP

for which I have filed a United States patent application on April 13, 2005, which now has Application No. 11/106,155, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this -7 day of -7	Executed this	\mathcal{G}_{da}	y of $\overline{\checkmark}$	(I) C , 20	05.
--------------------------------	---------------	--------------------	------------------------------	------------	-----

Christopher V. Reggiardo

State of California)

County of Alameda) ss

on June 9,2005 before me, Janaya RGuerrero, Notary Public personally appeared Christopher V. Reggiard o personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iss), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JANAYA R. GUERRERO
Commission # 1529457
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2008

Attorney Docket No.: THER.008US2

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 025582 FRAME: 0701

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Benjamin M. Rush, of 5915 La Salle Avenue, Oakland, CA 946211, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TheraSense, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, CA 94502, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

VARIABLE VOLUME, SHAPE MEMORY ACTUATED INSULIN DISPENSING PUMP

for which I have filed a United States patent application on April 13, 2005, which now has Application No. 11/106,155, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

State of California
County of Alameda) ss

On June 9, 2005 before me, Janay R. Guerreo, Wary Public, personally appeared <u>Penjamin M. Rush</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(res), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

JANAYA R. GUERRERO
Commission # 1529457
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2008

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: THER.008US2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Arthur E. Anderson III, of 1109 North Sage Court, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, hereby sell, assign and transfer to TheraSense, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, CA 94502, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

VARIABLE VOLUME, SHAPE MEMORY ACTUATED INSULIN DISPENSING PUMP

for which I have filed a United States patent application on April 13, 2005, which now has Serial No. 11/106,155, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 13 day of 1	<u>UN€</u> , 2005.
	Affeld out
	Miller Englew Stef
	Arthur E. Anderson/III
)	
State of California	<i>,</i>

on <u>June 13 2005</u> before me, <u>Letta M Carthy Notary Public</u> personally appeared <u>Arthur</u>. <u>E. Anderson TTT</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

CETTA MCCARTHY
Comm. #1545733
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
County of Santa Clara
My Comm. Expires Feb. 15, 2009

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Attorney Docket No.: THER.008US2

County of Santa Claka

PATENT REEL: 025582 FRAME: 0703

RECORDED: 01/04/2011